Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 March 19, 2023

Subject: <u>New Detention Center - Anatomy of a Train Wreck, on www.haywoodtp.net, achieves.</u>

New Detention Center - Anatomy of a Train Wreck, starring **David Francis**, Kris Boyd, Bryant Morehead and Frank Queen.

Kris Boyd will request county commissioners at Monday's county commission meeting:

"Request approval to reject single Detention Center Expansion bid for RFB 621193 from Hickory Construction Company due to only receiving 1 bid - Assistant County Manager Kris Boyd;

As part of RFB 621193, Haywood County only received one bid from one responsive bidder. With only one bid, the total cost of th project exceeded anticipated cost, so we request to reject the bid."

See on: www.haywoodtp.net

Struggle to get anything out of Kris Boyd, Haywood County Assistant County Manager, re: Moseley/McGill contracts. An Email dialog. 3/18/2023...

https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/230318MoseleyMcGillKrisBoydDialog.pdf

According to Kris Boyd, Assistant County Manager, the New Detention Center just went "poof". See Agenda Request for 3/20/2023 county commission meeting. 3/17/2023...

https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/haywoodcountync/2a668099a6b05d5e1ee12b4f5fb18f1f0.pdf

How did we get here?

The entire history, which has been posted on <u>www.haywoodtp.net</u>, is now consolidated into a single, easy to access area, called "New Detention Center - Anatomy of a Train Wreck, starring **David Francis**, **Kris Boyd, Bryant Morehead** and **Frank Queen**." Access using the menu select feature called Interesting Stuff Archives, and everything is there.

It will be interesting to note if either **Kris Boyd**, **Bryant Morehead**, or anyone else will bother to let the Haywood County Taxpayers know what the actual Hickory Construction Company bit actually was.

Please hold your breath...

Since the New Detention Center has gone "poof", I expect that **Bryant Morehead** will now direct Davenport to focus on pouring \$10 Million into a library renovation.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer